
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF POWER 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2375 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2021 

AUGMENTATION OF DISTRIBUTION NETWORK IN ASSAM 

2375.  SHRI AJIT KUMAR BHUYAN: 

Will the Minister of POWER 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry of Power is sanctioning many electrical projects in

Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of packages/works sanctioned under various schemes in last five years for

improvement /renovation/ augmentation of distribution network in the State of Assam;

(d) the details of the packages including amount involved; and

(e) whether all these works are completed or at various stages of execution and the details

thereof with expenditures made thereon as on date, district-wise?

A N S W E R 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW & 

RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT & 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

( SHRI  R.K. SINGH ) 

(a) : Government of India had launched various schemes viz. Deendayal Upadhyaya 

Gram Jyoti Yojana, Pradhan Mantri Sahaj Bijli Har Ghar Yojana – Saubhagya, and Integrated 

Power Development Scheme (IPDS) for North Eastern Region Power System Improvement 

Project (NERPSIP) for creation of electrical infrastructure across the States. 

(b) :  Government of India had launched Deendayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana

(DDUGJY) in December, 2014 for augmentation and strengthening of rural sub-transmission and

distribution works, feeder segregation and rural electrification in the rural areas in the country.

As reported by the States, all the inhabited un-electrified villages as per Census 2011 stand

electrified on 28th April, 2018 across the country under DDUGJY. A total of 18,374 villages

were electrified under the scheme which includes 2732 villages in State of Assam.

Pradhan Mantri Sahaj Bijli Har Ghar Yojana – Saubhagya was also launched in October, 2017 

for electrification of rural and urban poor households in the country. All households have been 

reportedly electrified by the States under Saubhagya as on 31.03.2019. Since the launch of 

Saubhagya scheme, 2.81 Crore households have been electrified across the country up to 

31.12.2020 which includes 19.45 lakh households in the State of Assam.  

……….2. 
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Integrated Power Development Scheme (IPDS) was also launched in December, 

2014 for strengthening of sub-transmission & distribution network, metering of 

feeders/distribution transformers/consumers and IT enablement of distribution sector. 

North Eastern Region Power System Improvement Project (NERPSIP) for Six (6) 

States namely Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Tripura and Nagaland) for strengthening 

of the Intra-State Transmission and Distribution Systems (33kV and above) was accorded by 

Government of India vide Office Memorandum dated 1st December 2014 at an estimated cost of 

Rs. 6700.00 Crore. The scheme was approved to be funded by the Government of India through 

the Budget of Ministry of Power and the World Bank on a 50:50 basis. 

(c) to (e) : The district-wise details of works sanctioned under DDUGJY (New project)

along with expenditure and financial progress are at Annexure-I. Under DDUGJY additional

Infra,funds were not allocated district-wise, instead funds were sanctioned for the State as a

whole. The district-wise and project-wise physical progress has been prepared as per

Annexure-II. So far as Saubhagya scheme is concerned, Government of Assam has confirmed

100% household electrification and there is no balance household to be electrified. The district-

wise details of works sanctioned under IPDS, along with expenditure and financial progress are

enclosed at Annexure-III. Under NERPSIP, all packages of transmission lines & sub-stations

have been awarded and targeted to be completed by December, 2021. The release of funds under

NERPSIP is done on a consolidated basis to all Six States and not State-wise. As on date a total

of Rs. 3010 Cr has been released out of which the actual expenditure incurred is Rs. 2640 Cr.

The list of elements completed under NERPSIP in the State of Assam is enclosed at

Annexure-IV.

********* 
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ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2375 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 16.03.2021 

*************** 

District-wise financial and physical progress  (Upto February, 2021) under DDUGJY (New project) 

Sl 

No 

Name of the 

District 

Financial Progress (Rs. Cr) Physical Progress 

Sanction Disbursement Parameter 

Substation 33/11 

KV 
DTR 

Feeder 

Segregation 
Lines (CKm) Energy Meters (Nos) 

New Augm. 
Nos Nos CKm LT 

11 KV 

Line 

33 & 66 

KV 
Consumer DTR 

11 KV 

Feeder Nos Nos 

1 Baksa 14.88 7.72 Sanction 0 0 51 0 0 470.54 405.74 42 0 600 12 

Surveyed 0 0 53 0 0 49.8 112.3 10 0 500 5 

Achmt 0 0 53 0 0 49.8 112.3 10 0 500 8 

2 Barpeta 28.35 14.89 Sanction 2 0 36 0 0 550.52 584.52 10 0 600 11 

Surveyed 2 0 23 0 0 28.9 116.83 0 0 590 12 

Achmt 2 0 23 0 0 28.9 116.83 0 0 590 12 

3 Bongaigaon 62.04 37.99 Sanction 1 0 331 0 0 41.7 45 0 0 700 9 

Surveyed 1 0 257 0 0 590.21 195.7 0 0 500 10 

Achmt 1 0 257 0 0 591.32 195.29 0 0 500 10 

4 Cachar 13.17 7.36 Sanction 0 0 39 0 0 40.7 43.45 35 0 500 12 

Surveyed 0 0 24 0 0 26.69 93.1 12.9 0 567 0 

Achmt 0 0 24 0 0 26.69 93.1 12.9 0 567 0 

5 Chirang 7.14 5.24 Sanction 0 0 12 0 0 206.2 194.13 38 0 500 6 

Surveyed 0 0 12 0 0 11.6 79.6 8.17 0 500 8 

Achmt 0 0 12 0 0 11.6 79.6 8.17 0 500 8 

6 Darrang 9.06 4.56 Sanction 0 0 11 0 0 33.5 19 0 0 700 18 

Surveyed 0 0 0 0 0 0 121.36 0 0 500 9 

Achmt 0 0 0 0 0 0 121.36 0 0 500 12 

7 Dhemaji 39.58 25.21 Sanction 0 0 267 0 0 58.38 51.85 0 0 600 18 

Surveyed 0 0 241 0 0 306.02 300.55 12.2 0 567 8 

Achmt 0 0 239 0 0 306.02 300.55 12.2 0 567 8 

8 Dhubri 111.01 77.75 Sanction 1 2 461 0 0 12.57 12.1 0 0 600 14 

Surveyed 1 1 846 0 0 1108.7 791.05 4 0 500 11 

Achmt 1 1 806 0 0 1132.7 791.03 0 0 500 11 
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9 Dibrugarh 102.85 72.62 Sanction 1 2 480 0 0 190.66 166.72 0 0 500 8 

Surveyed 1 2 660 0 0 874.74 553.54 15 0 1142 15 

Achmt 1 2 660 0 0 874.74 553.54 15 0 1142 15 

10 DimaHasao 129.61 87.40 Sanction 1 1 429 0 0 28.95 24.3 0 0 800 8 

Surveyed 1 0 450 0 0 492.85 865.3 4 0 300 15 

Achmt 1 0 450 0 0 492.85 874.92 4 0 300 15 

11 Goalpara 14.87 5.67 Sanction 0 0 37 0 0 423.57 578.73 12 0 800 15 

Surveyed 0 0 35 0 0 39.8 125 10 0 500 9 

Achmt 0 0 35 0 0 39.8 125 10 0 500 9 

12 Golaghat 78.13 53.31 Sanction 3 2 346 0 0 3.3 3.8 0 0 800 8 

Surveyed 2 2 370 0 0 426.06 279.18 31 0 1142 13 

Achmt 2 2 370 0 0 426.06 264.18 19 0 1142 13 

13 Hailakandi 13.7 8.26 Sanction 1 0 22 0 0 400.9 342.43 55 0 800 16 

Surveyed 1 0 23 0 0 27.49 97.1 0 0 567 8 

Achmt 1 0 23 0 0 27.49 97.3 0 0 567 8 

14 Jorhat 92.73 63.48 Sanction 3 1 437 0 0 305.27 272 57 0 800 13 

Surveyed 3 1 389 0 0 497.13 261.91 0 0 1142 0 

Achmt 3 1 389 0 0 497.08 259.41 0 0 1142 0 

15 Kamrup 73.32 48.58 Sanction 1 1 384 0 0 466 736 10 0 500 13 

Surveyed 1 0 398 0 0 546.62 492.29 10 0 600 0 

Achmt 1 0 396 0 0 546.62 489.79 10 0 600 0 

16 Kamrup 

Metropolitan 

52.12 31.62 Sanction 1 0 215 0 0 378.1 689.55 4 0 67 15 

Surveyed 1 1 208 0 0 399.74 125.1 26 0 40 8 

Achmt 1 1 208 0 0 398.74 125.1 26 0 42 8 

17 Karbi Anglong 153.24 106.25 Sanction 1 4 571 0 0 38.6 27.1 0 0 600 8 

Surveyed 1 2 530 0 0 844.13 855.89 12 0 567 13 

Achmt 1 2 530 0 0 829.94 852.11 0 0 567 13 

18 Karimganj 14.25 7.57 Sanction 1 0 8 0 0 7.1 32.44 1 0 600 8 

Surveyed 1 0 0 0 0 0 116.5 19 0 567 8 

Achmt 1 0 0 0 0 0 87.5 17.75 0 567 8 

19 Kokrajhar 96.85 68.47 Sanction 2 0 457 0 0 21.41 26.44 0 0 500 8 

Surveyed 2 0 476 0 0 649.08 414.4 35 0 500 12 

Achmt 2 0 476 0 0 648.95 414.4 35 0 500 12 

20 Lakhimpur 9.53 6.57 Sanction 0 0 12 0 0 373.6 242.98 11 0 600 10 

Surveyed 0 0 19 0 0 18.65 97.55 10 0 567 14 

Achmt 0 0 19 0 0 18.65 97.55 10 0 567 14 
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21 Morigaon 55.81 37.91 Sanction 3 1 211 0 0 11.86 9.6 0 0 200 8 

Surveyed 2 2 229 0 0 231.46 226.33 38 0 570 6 

Achmt 2 2 229 0 0 231.46 226.33 38 0 570 6 

22 Nagaon 12.62 7.46 Sanction 0 0 34 0 0 335.58 268.3 10 0 1025 16 

Surveyed 0 0 34 0 0 33.8 99.53 10 0 742 18 

Achmt 0 0 34 0 0 33.8 99.53 10 0 742 18 

23 Nalbari 24.13 15.12 Sanction 1 0 73 0 0 199.86 234.42 27 0 5 8 

Surveyed 1 0 56 0 0 115.99 115.6 11 0 500 12 

Achmt 1 0 56 0 0 115.99 115.6 11 0 500 12 

24 Sivasagar 8.88 6.59 Sanction 0 0 4 0 0 75.1 56 20 0 600 12 

Surveyed 0 0 6 0 0 6.25 86.6 10 0 1142 8 

Achmt 0 0 6 0 0 6.25 86.6 10 0 1142 8 

25 Sonitpur 18.85 13.96 Sanction 0 0 66 0 0 43.71 30 0 0 800 8 

Surveyed 1 0 69 0 0 80.25 166.95 11.5 0 662 18 

Achmt 1 0 69 0 0 80.25 166.95 11.5 0 662 18 

26 Tinsukia 11.47 7.17 Sanction 0 0 30 0 0 11.3 13 0 0 500 12 

Surveyed 0 0 19 0 0 20.9 91.4 0 0 1144 8 

Achmt 0 0 19 0 0 25.13 91.4 0 0 1144 8 

27 Udalguri 25.88 16.85 Sanction 0 0 120 0 0 114.92 85.5 0 0 800 6 

Surveyed 0 0 115 0 0 194.09 176.4 10 0 500 6 

Achmt 0 0 115 0 0 194.09 176.4 10 0 500 6 

 Total 1274.07 845.58 Sanction 23 14 5144 0 0 4843.9 5195.1 332 0 16097 300 

Surveyed 22 11 5542 0 0 7620.9 7057.06 309.77 0 17118 254 

Achmt 22 11 5498 0 0 7635 7013.67 280.52 0 17120 260 

************** 
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ANNEXURE-II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2375 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA 

SABHA ON 16.03.2021 

*************** 

District-wise physical progress (Upto February, 2021) under DDUGJY (additional infra) 

Sl. 

No 

Name of the 

District 

Physical Progress 

Parameter 

Substation 33/11 

KV 
DTR 

Feeder 

Segregation Lines (CKm) Energy Meters (Nos) 

New Augm. 
Nos Nos CKm LT 

11 KV 

Line 

33 & 

66 KV 
Consumer DTR 

11 KV 

Feeder Nos Nos 

1 Baksa Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 296 0 0 459.73 160.56 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 296 0 0 543.28 175.2 0 0 0 0 

2 Barpeta Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 618 0 0 1214.34 250.33 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 618 0 0 1208.66 270.05 0 0 0 0 

3 Bongaigaon Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 99 0 0 216.89 46.38 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 100 0 0 225.18 48.59 0 0 0 0 

4 Cachar Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 526 0 0 1062 274.29 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 424 0 0 891.88 223.7 0 0 0 0 

5 Chirang Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 550 0 0 959.33 337.08 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 550 0 0 959.32 269.46 0 0 0 0 

6 Darrang Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 223 0 0 420.77 130.42 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 223 0 0 420.77 130.42 0 0 0 0 

7 Dhemaji Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 391 0 0 743.67 262.56 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 378 0 0 712.83 249.86 0 0 0 0 
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8 Dhubri Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 579 0 0 906.39 316.31 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 579 0 0 884.13 316.31 0 0 0 0 

9 Dibrugarh Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 439 0 0 779 226.34 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 439 0 0 761.52 223.76 0 0 0 0 

10 DimaHasao Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 158 0 0 333.75 101.7 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 148 0 0 286.43 101.7 0 0 0 0 

11 Goalpara Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 520 0 0 658.67 276.01 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 482 0 0 658.67 236.82 0 0 0 0 

12 Golaghat Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 651 0 0 1031.38 290.93 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 635 0 0 1026 278.01 0 0 0 0 

13 Hailakandi Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 320 0 0 577.74 131.63 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 306 0 0 579.4 131.63 0 0 0 0 

14 Jorhat Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 707 0 0 1055.14 286.39 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 608 0 0 917.44 295.65 0 0 0 0 

15 Kamrup Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 648 0 0 1261.87 348.11 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 648 0 0 1261.87 382.21 0 0 0 0 

16 KarbiAnglong Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 266 0 0 493.03 332.75 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 258 0 0 491.57 321.98 0 0 0 0 

17 Karimganj Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 317 0 0 572.84 158.45 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 301 0 0 584.37 125.36 0 0 0 0 

18 Kokrajhar Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 425 0 0 866.83 294.09 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 425 0 0 866.83 294.09 0 0 0 0 
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19 Lakhimpur Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 409 0 0 738.35 299.16 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 409 0 0 735.02 297.52 0 0 0 0 

20 Morigaon Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 379 0 0 625.48 195.87 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 369 0 0 604.67 195.87 0 0 0 0 

21 Nagaon Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 468 0 0 743.05 322.19 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 467 0 0 678.52 293.62 0 0 0 0 

22 Nalbari Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 226 0 0 439.32 120.36 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 228 0 0 444.68 147.09 0 0 0 0 

23 Sivasagar Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 667 0 0 1070.69 323.41 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 583 0 0 884.68 264.29 0 0 0 0 

24 Sonitpur Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 376 0 0 1126.52 309.19 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 337 0 0 1038.08 252.12 0 0 0 0 

25 Tinsukia Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 532 0 0 1227.29 280.89 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 481 0 0 1130.4 255.95 0 0 0 0 

26 Udalguri Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 167 0 0 396.28 135.73 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 167 0 0 396.28 135.73 0 0 0 0 

Total 

Sanction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Surveyed 0 0 10957 0 0 19980.35 6211.13 0 0 0 0 

Achmt 0 0 10459 0 0 19192.48 5916.99 0 0 0 0 

************ 
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ANNEXURE-III 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2375 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA 

ON 16.03.2021 

*************** 

District-wise financial and  physical progress (upto February, 2021) under IPDS 

SI. 

No. 
Name of the Circle 

Financial progress 

(Rs. in crore) 

Physical progress 

Substation 33/11 KV 
Distribution 

Transformer 

HT 

Line 

LT 

Line 

Aerial 

Bunch 

Cable 

Solar 

Panel 

New 
Additional/Capacity 

Enhancement  
New 

Capacity 

Enhancement 

Sanction Disbursement Nos Nos Nos Nos Km Km Km KWp 

1 Badarpur 22 17 0 2 21 26 31 13 81 0 

2 Barpeta 51 33 1 4 38 45 50 15 157 65 

3 Bongaigaon 34 26 0 4 42 20 41 21 130 0 

4 Cachar 21 16 0 1 2 10 44 0 68 0 

5 Dibrugarh 25 19 1 1 31 13 28 5 113 40 

6 Golaghat 41 29 0 2 44 11 29 19 162 17 

7 Guwahati (GEC-I&II) 103 68 3 4 66 27 73 0 233 236 

8 
Guwahati Electrical 

Circle-II 15 12 1 0 24 8 8 0 155 0 

9 Jorhat 84 64 5 2 91 7 55 10 198 63 

10 Kanch 51 39 0 4 37 23 43 0 250 0 

11 Kokrajhar 47 29 0 6 56 23 30 17 124 17 

12 Mangaldoi 18 14 0 1 7 8 4 2 33 29 

13 Morigaon 10 5 0 1 4 6 4 4 14 0 

14 Nagaon 48 37 1 3 79 50 37 20 184 37 

15 North Lakhimpur 36 28 1 0 41 31 39 30 101 0 

16 Rangia 14 8 0 1 21 10 10 5 49 0 

17 Sivasagar 23 18 0 2 28 12 16 9 105 0 

18 Tezpur 17 13 0 1 34 12 19 6 94 0 
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19 Tinsukia 27 21 0 0 20 0 11 6 181 60 

Total 688 494 13 39 686 342 569 180 2430 564 

1 

IT Enablement 

Phase-II projects 

26 1 

2 RT-Das projects 5 0 

3 

GIS Sub-station 

projects 

20 0 

4 PMA Grant 4 1 

Total 54 2 

Sub-total 742 496 

Note - Assam has declared work in all 19 circles as completed 

************* 
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ANNEXURE-IV 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 

2375 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 16.03.2021 

*************** 

List of Elements of NERPSIP Completed/Charged till 28
th

 Feb’21 

Sl. 

No. 
Description 

Date of 

Charging/completion 

Name of 

Utility 

1.
220/132kV Samaguri SS Aug., 2x160 MVA 

ICT & 1x50 MVA ICT  

16/11/2018 

30/08/2019 and 

12/06/20 

AEGCL 

2. 132/33kV Dhaligaon Aug. SS , 2x50 MVA 

transformer  

12/01/19 

03/10/20 
AEGCL 

3.
Live line OPGW stringing of 132kV North 

Lakhimpur - Dhemaji T/L (60.802 Kms) 
04/02/19 AEGCL 

4. 33/11kV Paltanbazar SS, 1x Line bay Extension 04/03/19 APDCL 

5. 220/132kV Rangia Extension, 2x Line Bays 06/03/19 AEGCL 

6. 132/33kV Dhemaji Extension, 1x Line Bay 27/03/19 AEGCL 

7. 220/132kV Sonabil Extension, 1x Line Bay 28/03/19 AEGCL 

8. 33/11kV PaneriExtn., 1x Line Bay 30/03/19 APDCL 

9. 33/11kV Khairabari SS Extension, 1x Line Bay 02/04/19 APDCL 

10. 33/11kV Mukalmuwa SS Extn, 1x Line Bay 09/04/19 APDCL 

11. 
Live line OPGW stringing of 132kV Gohpur - 

North Lakhimpur T/L 
14/04/19 AEGCL 

12. 33/11kV GMC SS Extension, 1x Line Bay 26/04/19 APDCL 

13. 33/11kV Fancy Bazar, 1x Line bay Extension 30/04/19 APDCL 

14. 132/33kV Kahilipara SS Extension, 1x Line 

Bay 
30/04/19 AEGCL 

15. 
Bay addition at Existing 33/11kV Ullubari S/s-

2nos 
06/05/19 APDCL 

16. Bay addition at Dibrugarh Existing 132/33kv 

S/s-1 nos 
22/06/19 APDCL 

17. Bay addition at Silapathar Existing  33/11kv S/s 29/06/19 APDCL 

18. Bay addition at Barapthar Existing  33/11kv S/s 29/06/19 APDCL 

19. 
Bay addition at Chapakowa Existing  33/11kv 

S/s 
29/06/19 APDCL 

20. Bay addition at Sarupathar Existing  33/11kv 

S/s 
25/07/19 APDCL 

21. 
Bay addition (33kV) at Samaguri Existing 

132/33kv S/s 
30/07/19 APDCL 

22. Bay addition at Shankerdev Existing  33/11kv 

S/s 
13/08/19 APDCL 

23. Bay addition at Teok Existing  33/11kv S/s 27/09/19 APDCL 

24. Bay addition at  Judges Field Existing  33/11kv 

S/s 
23/12/19 APDCL 

25. 33/11kV Hatimurah-II (New) SS, 2x5 MVA 31/10/19 APDCL 

26. 33/11kV Tangla SS Extension, 1x Line Bay 05/11/19 APDCL 

27. 33/11kV Sesa (New) SS, 2x5 MVA 30/11/19 APDCL 

28. Bay addition at Jangi Existing 33/11kV S/s-

1nos 
19/12/19 APDCL 

29. 33/11kV ParowaExtn. 30/12/19 APDCL 

30. 33/11kV Behiating Bay Extn. completed in Dec'19 APDCL 

31. New 33/11kV Dibrugarh SS, 1x10MVA 31/08/20 APDCL 
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32. New 33/11kV Bogibil SS, 2x5 MVA 29/02/20 APDCL 

33. 33kV Bogibil (New) - Behiating (New) line 29/02/20 APDCL 

34. 33kV Chapakhowa (New) – Chapakhowa 

(existing) line 
30/06/20 APDCL 

35. 33/11kV Ramdiya (New) S/S-2x5 MVA Jul’20 APDCL 

36. 33kV Samaguri-Hathimura line Jul’20 APDCL 

37. 33kV bay addition at Kakojan SS 31/08/20 APDCL 

38. 33/11kV Chabipool -(New) S/S-2x10MVA 30/09/20 APDCL 

39. 132kV Rupai bay extension 30/09/20 AEGCL 

40. 33kV bay addition at Dolabari SS 13/10/20 APDCL 

41. 33kV SariajhanExtn. 30/10/20 APDCL 

42. 33/11kV LGM Hospital (New) SS-2X10MVA 30/10/20 APDCL 

43. 33kV Tangla - Tangla Line 31/10/20 APDCL 

44. 33kV Tezpur - Parowa Line 31/10/20 APDCL 

45. 33kV UG Cable GMCH to GMC 31/10/20 APDCL 

46. 33/11kV Romai SS-2X10MVA Nov’20 APDCL 

47. 33/11kV Harisinga SS-2X5MVA Nov’20 APDCL 

48. 33kV UG Cable Paltanbazar GIS to 

Paltanbazar SS 
Nov’20 

APDCL 

49. 33kV UG Cable GMC GIS to Ulubari SS Nov’20 APDCL 

50. 33kV UG Cable GMC GIS to GS Road SS Nov’20 APDCL 

51. 33kV UG Cable GMC GIS to Arya college SS Nov’20 APDCL 

52. Bay addition at Kalaigaon Existing 33/11kV 

S/s -1nos 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

53. Bay addition at Amguri Existing 33/11kV S/s-

1nos 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

54. 132/33kV Sarupathar (New) s/s to Sarupathar 

Existing 33/11kV S/s 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

55. 132/33kV Sarupathar (New) s/s to Barapathar 

Existing 33/11kV S/s 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

56. 132/33kV Teok (New) s/s to Teok Existing 

33/11kV S/s 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

57. 33/11kV Domdoma-hazo (New)s/s-2X5 MVA Dec’20 APDCL 

58. 132/33kV Hazo (New) s/s to 33/11kV Ramdiya 

(New)s/s 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

59. 132/33kV Hazo (New) s/s to 33/11kV 

domdoma-hazo (New)s/s 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

60. 132/33kV Guwahati M.C. (New) s/s to GMC  

Existing s/s 
Dec’20 

APDCL 

61. 33kV TL from 132/33kV Tangla (New) to 

Existing 33/11kV Kalaigaon 
Jan’21 

APDCL 

62. 132/33kV Tezpur (New) S/S-  2 X 50 MVA Feb’21 AEGCL 

63. LILO of 132kV JorhatNazira at Teok Feb’21 AEGCL 

64. 132/33kV Teok SS-2X31.5MVA Feb’21 AEGCL 

65. 33/11kV Mailo (New) S/S-2X5 MVA Feb’21 APDCL 

66. 33kV TL from Teok to Jhajhi Feb’21 APDCL 

67. 33kV TL from 132/33kV Hazo (New) S/S to 

33/11kV Sesa (New) S/S  

Feb’21 APDCL 

68. 33kV TL from Tezpur (New) s/s to 33/11kV 

LGM hospital (New) S/S 

Feb’21 APDCL 

69. 33kV TL from TezpurDolabari Feb’21 APDCL 

70. 33kV TL  from Paltanbazar to Jail Fancy UG Feb’21 APDCL 

71. 33kV TL  from 132/33kV Tangla (New) S/S to 

Harsingha (New) S/S  

Feb’21 APDCL 
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